UNOFFICIAL COP 8673635

Recording Requested By: MACHINGTON MUTUAL BANK

When Recorded Return To:

Am Park 316 Patricia Lane Bartlett, IL 60103 COOK COUNTY

RECORDER

JESSE WHITE
SKOKIE OFFICE

TOM COUNTY RECORDER 1 of 1988-09-30 12:15:44
Cook County Recorder 3.5d



SATISFACTION

Washington Mutual Bank, FA # 08:3000217 "Park" Lander ID:A01/ Escrow/Title 982528 Cook, Illinois

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PIESEVTS that WASHINGTON MUTUAL BANK, FA, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TO GREAT WESTERN BANK, A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK holder of a certain mortgage, whose parties, datas and recording information are below, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does be by

Original Mortgagor: AM PARK, ALSO LOWN AS YONG AM PARK AND YOUNG S. PARK HUSBAND AND WIFE

Original Mortgagee: GREAT WESTERN BANK. A FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK D/B/A AS SIERRA WESTERN MORTGAGE COMPANY

Dated: 08/13/1997 and Recorded 08/20/1997 is Instrument No. 97-611502 in the County of COOK State of ILLINOIS

Legal:

Lot 8 and the South 12 feet of lot 9 in Williamsburg Hills Unit No. 1, being a subdivision of part of the East 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of section 34, Township 41 North, Range 9 East of the third principal meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Assessor's/Tax ID No.: 06-34-212-024-0000

Property Address: 316 Patricia Lane, Bartlett, IL, 60103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executed the foregoing instrument.

Washington Mutual Bank, FA, successor by merger to Great Western Bank, A Federal

Savings Bank On <u>August 28.</u>

By: _______THOMAS K. MITCHELL, ASST. VICE

PRESIDENT

ETG-19980827-0023 ILCOOK COOK IL BAT 101629 KXILSOM1

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

Page 2 Satista tion

STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Joaquin

ON 9-1-98, before me, Michele J. Tuttle, a Notary Public in and for the County of San Joaquin County, State of California, personally appeared Thomas K. Mitchell, Asst. Vice President, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sitisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

MICHAIR J. 100 In MICHAIR STREET BY 1057 3072002 \$1185241

MICHELE J. TUTTLE S COMM. # 1188241 COMM. # 1188241 O SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY O COMM. EXP. MAY 30, 2002

Document Prepared By Clare Manwell WAMU 400 E Main St, STBBLRM, Stockton, CA 95290-3947 800-282-4840

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Property of Coot County Clert's Office